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Holiday dates for the school year 2016-2017  
 
Dear Parents, Dear Colleagues, 
 
Please find below the holiday dates for the school year 2016/2017 approved by the Administration 
Board  on 15th October 2015: 
 

Information meeting for new 
teachers 

Friday, 2nd September 2016 

Re-opening of School Year * Monday, 5th September 2016 

Opening of School Year  Tuesday, 6th  September 2016 

Halloween From Saturday, 29th October to Sunday, 6th November 2016 

Pedagogical Day ** Monday 7th November 2016 

Christmas***  From Friday, 23rd  December 2016 to Sunday, 8th January 2017  

Carnival From Saturday, 18th February to Sunday, 26th  February 2017 

Easter  From Saturday, 8th April to Sunday, 23rd  April 2017 

Labour Day Monday, 1st May 2017 

Europe Day**** Tuesday, 9th May  2017  

May Holiday  From Saturday, 20th May  to Sunday, 28th May 2017 

Whitsun Monday, 5th June 2017 

National Holiday Friday, 23rd June 2017 

End of school Year Friday, 7th  July 2017 

Proclamation of the 
Baccalaureate results 

Saturday, 8th July 2017 

 
Classes for years 1 to 6 in the secondary school will stop when the Baccalaureate oral exams start. This 
date will be released in mid March but will probably be end of June 2017. 
 

 Emmanuel de TOURNEMIRE, 
 Director 
 

* Re-opening of School Year: presence mandatory for whole school’s staff 
** Pedagogical Day: normal working day for the school’s staff, free day for the pupils 
***  Thursday 22

nd
 December: all day lessons 

**** Tuesday, 9
th
 May: normal school day, with special activities dedicated to increase pupils’ awareness of 

the notion of community 
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